## Table Top Installation Question and Answers 7/9/2019

Question: For installation of the table tops in the attached RFQ, does the installation need to be

union or standard?

**Answer:** The installation will need to be union

**Question**: the tables are spread out throughout the different club levels.....will the installers

need to go to each club level to install these or will they be in one location?

Answer: The tables are in separate clubs, so installers will have to go from club to club to

complete the work.

**Question**: Will the installers need to remove existing tops? If so, can they be disposed of on site or do they need to remove and dispose of offsite.

**Answer**: we can arrange for a dumpster to be on-site, but the cost will be passed along to the installer. If you choose to forgo the dumpster on site, the installer can take the old tabletops offsite.